## 07-24-1998



07/23/1998 01 FC:581

100774566

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  RECURDATION P PATENT	S ONLY  Attorney Docket No. 100964						
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1. A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
Diego BALLY Heinz WEISSENBERGER	GEBRÜDER PLETSCHER AG OBERE SCHILLING 414, 8460 MARTHALEN, SWITZERLAND						
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	108						
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	-						
X         Assignment         Merger           Security Agreement         Change of Name           Other         Change of Name	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☑ No						
B. Execution Date: July 3, 1998							
A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 3, 1998</u> .							
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers	I s attached? □ Yes ⊠ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:1						
Name:	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. 60584 )						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
SHABAZZ 00000066 29090793							
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Stuart I. Smith Registration No. P-42,159	Date: July 16, 1998						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>D</u>	iego BALLY	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>H</u>	einz WEISSENBERGER	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)					
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration pa to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and se				
(9)	Insert Name of	(0) C	EBRÜDER PLETSCHER AG				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of						
	Assignee	(10) <u>O</u>	here Schilling 414, 8460 Martl	nalen, Switzerland			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11) <u>L</u>	UGGAGE CARRIER FOR TW	O-WHEELED VEHIC	CLES		
	such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No. 100964				
	Application Number		the undersigned has (have) exe		or notant in the I le	aited Chatas of Associa	
			ate herewith or	ecuted an application i	or patent in the On	med States of Ameri	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	JULY	1 3 1998			
(13) Alternative	(13) U.	S. application Serial Number					
` '	Identification for						
	filed applications	filed					
the Ass claims reexam resultin entire i assignn identifi	olication or continuation or dignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati  4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and then tis binding on him and h  6) Each undersigned hereb	livision therece in obtaining east to execute a command Convent east to perform a tied States particles and required the said Assistant the has no is heirs, successory grants the f	ill papers necessary in connect of, or any patent or reissue approvidence and going forward will papers and documents and pion for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which may lent to the Assignee. He was the Commissioner of Pategnee, as Assignee of the entire texecuted, and will not execut executed, and legal repressions, assigns and legal repression of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Plan order to comply with the rule.	th such interference, the such interference, the form any act which Property or similar aging be necessary to obtain the ents to issue any and a interest, and covenance, any agreements in centatives.  Counter the power to insert of the such as the power to insert of the power to insert of the such as the power to insert of the power to insert	may be necessary agreements. , maintain or confill Letters Patents of that he has full reonflict herewith, a conflict herewith, a	and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this	
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the un	dersigned on the date(s) opp	psite the undersigned Lego Bally	name(s).		
Date	July 3	1998	Name of Inventor	33	4	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		2	(SEAL)	
Date	July:	3 Cd 1998	Name of Inventor	einz Weisse	nberger	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor	Mikens	l~	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor				
Date			Name of Inventor				
			ned before: (a) a Notary Publi	r if within the USA			
	er, then it should be signed b	pefore at least	two witnesses who also sign h	ere:	>	Götschi	
Date	- 100 3 rd	1990	_ Witness	11/11.	p=-		
Date	aug sin	11110	Witness	WIN	<u>, напѕ</u>	Pletscher	

PATENT REEL: 9331 FRAME: 0306